Infineon Technologies - XE164F24F66LACFXUMA1 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

ADC0_CH10 I In/A Analog Input Channel 10 for ADC0
BRKIN_A I In/A OCDS Break Signal Input
33 P5.11 I In/A Bit 11 of Port 5, General Purpose Input
ADC0_CH11 I In/A Analog Input Channel 11 for ADC0
34 P5.13 I In/A Bit 13 of Port 5, General Purpose Input
ADC0_CH13 I In/A Analog Input Channel 13 for ADC0
EX0BINB I In/A External Interrupt Trigger Input
Table 4 Pin Definitions and Functions (cont’d)
Pin Symbol Ctrl. Type Function
Data Sheet 14 V2.1, 2008-08
XE164x
XE166 Family Derivatives
General Device Information
47 P4.2 O0 / I St/B Bit 2 of Port 4, General Purpose Input/Output
TxDC2 O2 St/B CAN Node 2 Transmit Data Output
CC2_26 O3 / I St/B CAPCOM2 CC26IO Capture Inp./ Compare Out.
CS2 OH St/B External Bus Interface Chip Select 2 Output
T2IN I St/B GPT1 Timer T2 Count/Gate Input
48 P2.6 O0 / I St/B Bit 6 of Port 2, General Purpose Input/Output
U0C0_
SELO0
O1 St/B USIC0 Channel 0 Select/Control 0 Output
U0C1_
SELO1
O2 St/B USIC0 Channel 1 Select/Control 1 Output
CC2_19 O3 / I St/B CAPCOM2 CC19IO Capture Inp./ Compare Out.
A19 OH St/B External Bus Interface Address Line 19
U0C0_DX2D I St/B USIC0 Channel 0 Shift Control Input
RxDC0D I St/B CAN Node 0 Receive Data Input
49 P4.3 O0 / I St/B Bit 3 of Port 4, General Purpose Input/Output
CC2_27 O3 / I St/B CAPCOM2 CC27IO Capture Inp./ Compare Out.
CS3 OH St/B External Bus Interface Chip Select 3 Output
RxDC2A I St/B CAN Node 2 Receive Data Input
T2EUD I St/B GPT1 Timer T2 External Up/Down Control Input
53 P0.0 O0 / I St/B Bit 0 of Port 0, General Purpose Input/Output
U1C0_DOUT O1 St/B USIC1 Channel 0 Shift Data Output
CCU61_
CC60
O3 / I St/B CCU61 Channel 0 Input/Output
A0 OH St/B External Bus Interface Address Line 0
U1C0_DX0A I St/B USIC1 Channel 0 Shift Data Input
Table 4 Pin Definitions and Functions (cont’d)
Pin Symbol Ctrl. Type Function
Data Sheet 17 V2.1, 2008-08
XE164x
XE166 Family Derivatives
General Device Information
54 P2.7 O0 / I St/B Bit 7 of Port 2, General Purpose Input/Output
U0C1_
SELO0
O1 St/B USIC0 Channel 1 Select/Control 0 Output
U0C0_
SELO1
O2 St/B USIC0 Channel 0 Select/Control 1 Output
CC2_20 O3 / I St/B CAPCOM2 CC20IO Capture Inp./ Compare Out.
A20 OH St/B External Bus Interface Address Line 20
U0C1_DX2C I St/B USIC0 Channel 1 Shift Control Input
RxDC1C I St/B CAN Node 1 Receive Data Input
55 P0.1 O0 / I St/B Bit 1 of Port 0, General Purpose Input/Output
U1C0_DOUT O1 St/B USIC1 Channel 0 Shift Data Output
TxDC0 O2 St/B CAN Node 0 Transmit Data Output
CCU61_
CC61
O3 / I St/B CCU61 Channel 1 Input/Output
A1 OH St/B External Bus Interface Address Line 1
U1C0_DX0B I St/B USIC1 Channel 0 Shift Data Input
U1C0_DX1A I St/B USIC1 Channel 0 Shift Clock Input
56 P2.8 O0 / I DP/B Bit 8 of Port 2, General Purpose Input/Output
U0C1_
SCLKOUT
O1 DP/B USIC0 Channel 1 Shift Clock Output
EXTCLK O2 DP/B Programmable Clock Signal Output
1)
CC2_21 O3 / I DP/B CAPCOM2 CC21IO Capture Inp./ Compare Out.
A21 OH DP/B External Bus Interface Address Line 21
U0C1_DX1D I DP/B USIC0 Channel 1 Shift Clock Input
57 P2.9 O0 / I St/B Bit 9 of Port 2, General Purpose Input/Output
U0C1_DOUT O1 St/B USIC0 Channel 1 Shift Data Output
TxDC1 O2 St/B CAN Node 1 Transmit Data Output
CC2_22 O3 / I St/B CAPCOM2 CC22IO Capture Inp./ Compare Out.
A22 OH St/B External Bus Interface Address Line 22
CLKIN1 I St/B Clock Signal Input
TCK_A I St/B JTAG Clock Input
Table 4 Pin Definitions and Functions (cont’d)